PUBLIC NOTICE



THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF FAIRVIEW, TENNESSEE WILL CONDUCT A PUBLIC HEARING ON JANUARY 2, 2025, AT 7:00 P.M. AT CITY HALL, 7100 CITY CENTER WAY, FOR THE PURPOSE OF RECEIVING PUBLIC COMMENT REGARDING THE FOLLOWING:

ORIDINANCE 2024-19, AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF FAIRVIEW,
TENNESSEE, APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE ZONING ORDINANCE SECTION 6102.10 GENERAL EXCEPTIONS TO HEIGHT REGULATIONS, SECTION 8-103.3(1)
GENERAL EXCEPTIONS TO HEIGHT REGULATIONS AND SECTION 9-103.3(1) GENERAL
EXCEPTIONS TO HEIGHT REGULATIONS TO PROVIDE CLARITY TO PERMITTED
EXCEPTIONS TO HEIGHT REGULATIONS AND TO PROVIDE A HEIGHT EXCEPTION FOR
ALL LAND USES WITHIN THE COMMUNITY FACILITIES LAND USE CATEGORY AS
LISTED IN SECTION 3-103.2.